900231007 08/14/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Archer Daniels Midland Company		08/13/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADM Alliance Nutrition, Inc.	
Street Address:	4666 Faries Parkway	
City:	Decatur	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62526	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3189882	CITRISTIM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 312.445.6432
Email: docket@innislaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mary E. Innis

Address Line 1: 321 N. Clark Street, Suite 500
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	208324-803997
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary E. Innis
Signature:	/mary e innis/
Date:	08/14/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=CITRISTIM assignment#page1.tif source=CITRISTIM assignment#page2.tif

TOP \$40.00 318

TRADEMARK REEL: 004842 FRAME: 0052

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is effective as of August 13, 2012, by and between Archer Daniels Midland Company, a Delaware corporation, located at 4666 Faries Parkway, Decatur, Illinois 62526 ("Assignor"), and ADM Alliance Nutrition, Inc., an Illinois corporation, located at, 4666 Faries Parkway, Decatur, Illinois 62526 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor, owns all the right, title and interest in and to the trademark.

CITRISTIM, including the registrations listed in Schedule A hereto ("Trademark"), together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Trademark;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Trademark:

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, Assignor does hereby assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with all the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Trademark, and with all right of action resulting from any adverse use of the Trademark, or any confusingly similar trademark and the right to claim such relief as is appropriate, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and effectually as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

ARCH	ER DANIELS MIDLAND COMPANY
Ву:	_////X
Name:	Marschall I. Swith
Title:	Somor Ville President,
6	Lewer as Course and secretary
	~

By: Lary Mars

Name: Telay Mars

Title: Las/Last.

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
United States of America	CITRISTIM	3189882
Canada	CITRISTIM	TMA649176
Mexico	CITRISTIM	1279440

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004842 FRAME: 0054